
 
 
    

+Suzanne Toupin by Dave/Odile Wilson 
      

Wed,  Mar 5, 7:30 p.m. ASH WEDNESDAY 
+Suzanne Toupin by Real/Jeannette Wolensky 

 
Thurs, Mar 6, 10:00 a.m. (Care Home) 

 
First Friday, Mass & Adoration, Mar 7, 9:00 a.m—  

Way of the Cross 6:00p.m 
+Aime Dumaine by Georgie/Jim McMillan 

 
First Sat, Mar 8, 9:00 a.m  Mass & Confessions  

 
Sat, Mar 8, 7:00 p.m. (Bellegarde) 

+ Henri Poirier by Paul/Claudia Poirier 
 

Sun, Mar 9, 9:00 a.m. (Storthoaks)  
+Aime Dumaine by Dwayn/Carris Blerot 

 
Sun, Mar 9, 10:45 a.m. (Redvers) 

Pro Populo 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Redvers 

Pastoral Council Chairperson 
Marc Wolensky 306-840-7282 

Parish Hall Bookings 
Anita Colleaux: 306-452-3868 

Caretaker 
 Coralie Wolensky 

April 13, 2025 
Palm Sunday/Holy Week 

Liturgical Ministries 
 (Redvers) 

To ensure your name is still on a ministries list or to 
volunteer contact  Carol Poirier (452-8397). 

 
Easter Vigil, April 19, 7:30 p.m.   

Hospitality 
Jerome/Carol Poirier  

Lectors 
Jeannette Wolensky/Anita Colleaux  

Jaelene Boettcher/Anita Henrion/Todd  
 Collection 
Seth Poirier  

Linden Poirier  
Caleb Culbertson  
Matthew Lemieux  

 
Communion 

Denis Quennelle  

         Fr. Lourdhu Bandhanadam 

Box 169, Redvers, SK. S0C 2H0 

Rectory/Office Phone: 306-452-3316 

Email: ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net  

Website:  olofredvers.ca 

 Our Lady of Fatima (Redvers)     
 St. Maurice (Bellegarde) 
 St. Anthony (Storthoaks) 

 

 

 

 

 

     
Storthoaks 

Pastoral Council Chairperson 
Richard Chicoine: 449-2231 

Parish Hall Bookings 
Monique Dumaine: 449-2237  

 

 

 

 

 

Bellegarde 

Pastoral Council Chairperson 
Guy Poirier: 306-840-7744  

Mass Schedule  
 

Mon, April 7, 9:00 a.m 
Paul Le Nouail by Real/Jeannette Wolensky 

 
 Tues, April 8, 9:00 a.m.  

    Paul Le Nouail by Wayne/Bonnie Truman 
Wed, April 9, 9:00 a.m.  

    Paul Le Nouail by Matthew/Breanna 
Thurs, April 10, 10:00 a.m. (Care Home) 

 
Friday, April 11, 9:00 a.m.  
Way of the Cross 7:00p.m 

 
 

Sat, April 12, 7:00 p.m. (Storthoaks)  
 

Sun, April 13, 9:00 a.m. (Bellegarde) 
 
 

Sun, April 13, 10:45 a.m. (Redvers) 
Pro populo 

 

Mass Schedule  
 

Mon, April 14, 9:00 a.m 
Paul Le Nouail by Marthe La Nouail/Loulamy  

 
 Tues, April 15, 9:00 a.m.  

    Paul Le Nouail by Annette La Nouail 
 

Wed, April 16, 9:00 a.m.  
    Paul Le Nouail by Marthe La Nouail/Loulamy  

 
Holy Thurs, April 17, 7:30 p.m. Redvers 

Mass for Fr. Lourdhu, 7th Priestly Ordination Anniversary  
 by Real/Jeannette Wolensky  

 
Good Friday, April 18, 3:00 p.m. Redvers 

 
    Easter Vigil Mass Sat, April 19, 7:30 p.m. Redvers 

 
 

Easter Sun, April 20, 9:00 a.m. (Bellegarde) 
    Paul Le Nouail by Annette La Nouail 

 
Easter Sun, April 20, 10:45 a.m. (Storthoaks) 

Mass for Fr. Lourdhu, 7th Priestly Ordination Anniversary  
 by  Marc/Coralie Wolensky 

mailto:ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net


 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Easter—Triduum entirely in Redvers                                                                 

 Holy Thursday -7:30 p.m. Mass & Eucharistic Adoration  

Good Friday -3:00 p.m. 

Easter Vigil Saturday -7:30 p.m.                                                                                                

Easter Sunday—9:00 a.m. Bellegarde 

Easter Sunday—-10:45 a.m Storthoaks  

April 13, 2025—Palm Sunday/Holy Week 


